
FALL  SPECIAL  TOWN  MEETING  SCHEDULE 9/13/16 

Wednesday, July 27, 2016 

Thursday, Sept. 1, 2016 

Thursday, Sept. 8, 2016

Wednesday, Sept. 14, 2016

Thursday, Sept. 15, 2016  

Friday, Sept. 16, 2016

Monday, Sept. 19, 2016 a. Mail the Advisory Committee Hearing notice so that it arrives in
households no later than 9/21/16.  (Bylaw requires 5 day notice
of hearing, but this gives 10 business days; absolute legal
deadline to arrive in households is no later than 9/28/16 to
allow for a 5 business day notice.)

b. Post Notice of Advisory Committee Hearing in public places the
same day the notice is mailed out (Bylaw applies to the public
posting and the distribution of the notice to each household, so
it must be posted no later than 9/28/16 to comply.)

Selectmen consider positions on warrant articles, 6PM 

Wednesday, Sept. 21, 2016

Thursday, Sept. 29, 2016 

Wednesday, Oct. 5, 2016 Board of Selectmen, 6PM; Advisory Committee Public Hearing on 
Warrant Articles - Town Hall – 7PM; Joint meeting with Board of 
Selectmen

Tuesday, Oct. 11, 2016 Mail the Advisory Committee Report so that it arrives in households no 
later than 10/13/16.  (10/10/16 is a holiday. Bylaw requires report to be 
distributed 5 days before the meeting, but this schedule allows 7 
business days. Requirement for annual town meeting is 10 days; 
absolute legal deadline to arrive in households is no later than 
10/17/16 to allow for delivery of report at least 5 business days before 
the meeting. 

Friday, Oct. 14, 2016 Last day to REGISTER for Special Town Meeting,9AM-8PM,Town Hall 

Monday, Oct. 24, 2016 SPECIAL TOWN MEETING Dover-Sherborn Lindquist Commons – 
7:00PM 

State Primaries and Presidential Election Schedule 

Thurs., Sept. 8, 2016
Fri., Oct. 14, 2016
Wed. Oct. 19, 2016
Mon.-Th.,Oct. 24-Nov. 3, 2016 
Thurs., Oct. 27, 2016
Sat., Oct 29, 2016 Friday, Nov 
4, 2016 Tuesday, Nov 8, 2016 

STATE PRIMARIES (7 am – 8 pm) Town Hall 
Last day to register to vote at Special Town Meeting (9am-8pm) Town Hall
Last day to register for Pres. Election (9am – 8pm) Town Hall
EARLY VOTING for Pres.Election (8 am – 12 noon) Town Hall
EARLY VOTING: extra session (5-8pm) Town Hall 
EARLY VOTING: extra session (9 am – 12 noon) Town Hall
EARLY VOTING: extra session, (9 am – 12 noon) Town Hall 
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION (6 am – 8 pm), Town Hall 

Selectmen call Special Town Meeting for Monday, Oct 24, 2016 

Warrant is OPEN for the 10/24/16 Special Town Meeting 

Warrant is CLOSED for the 10/24/16 Special Town Meeting 

Advisory Committee meeting, 7:30PM

Selectmen approve/sign the Fall Special Town Meeting Warrant, 6PM

Warrant for Special Town Meeting is officially posted 

Capital Budget Committee review of capital articles, 4PM

Advisory Committee meeting, 7:30PM




